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WWS-BARTON MEADOWS
Bank Interest    (341)

08-341-100 Interest on Investments $500$2,500 ($2,741) $2,000$1,181 $7($2,741)

Total: ($2,741)$2,500 $500 $2,000$1,181 $7($2,741)

Cnty Capital/Operating Grants    (357)

08-357-040 Object 040                    $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$0

08-357-100 Capital $34,246$34,246 ($34,772) $0$33,749 $33,980($34,772)

Total: ($34,772)$34,246 $34,246 $0$33,749 $33,980($34,772)

Wastewater Revenue    (364)

08-361-100 Residential Rents $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$0

08-364-100 Residential Rents $302,736$302,736 ($302,074) $0 $278,818 $0($302,074)

08-364-103 Institutional Rents $15,232$15,232 ($15,232) $0$13,928 $0($15,232)

08-364-120 Late Payment Penalties $3,500$4,000 ($5,737) $500$4,307 $0($5,737)

Total: ($323,043)$321,968 $321,468 $500$297,054 $0($323,043)

Miscellaneous Revenues    (389)

08-389-200 Misc Revenue $750$652 ($470) ($98)$278 $14,359($470)

Total: ($470)$652 $750 ($98)$278 $14,359($470)

Total WWS-BARTON MEADOWS Revenue ($361,026)$359,366 $356,964 $2,402$332,262 $48,346

2024

Request

2023

Budget

2022

YE Actual

2021

YE Actual

2023

YTD

Budget

Inc/Dec

2023

YE Forecast

($361,026)
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Treatment Plant    (427)

08-427-220 Operating Supplies - Plant $100$500 $125 $400$46 $0$125

08-427-242 Chemicals $14,500$12,500 $8,398 ($2,000)12 month estimate using Methanol treatment method. $10,295 $0$8,398

08-427-260 Minor Equipment - Plant $750$750 $427 $0$121 $0$427

08-427-310 Professional Services $47,000$50,000 $46,866 $3,000$47,120 $0$46,866

08-427-333 Emergency Water Hauling $20,000$30,000 $28,799 $10,000$44,067 $0$28,799

08-427-360 Utilities - Plant $17,500$16,000 $13,371 ($1,500)$17,589 $0$13,371

08-427-365 Sludge Removal $20,000$18,000 $12,075 ($2,000)$24,404 $0$12,075

08-427-371 Permit Fees $750$900 $715 $150$725 $0$715

08-427-373 Repairs & Maintenance - Plant $40,766$20,673 $11,292 ($20,093)UV Bulb Replacement,  Aeration Blower Replacement, SHT Blower (1) $84,856 $0$11,292

08-427-450 Contracted Services - Plant $15,000$16,000 $13,385 $1,000$16,978 $0$13,385

Total: $135,453$165,323 $176,366 #########$246,200 $0$135,453

Collection System    (428)

08-428-360 Utilities - CS $6,000$6,000 $5,218 $0$5,625 $0$5,218

08-428-373 Repairs & Maintenance - CS $54,141$49,500 $53,739 ($4,641)Estimate to replace lateral and mainline defects with the Twp. ROW. $4,627 $0$53,739

08-428-450 Contracted Services - CS $3,500$2,500 $1,768 ($1,000)$2,054 $0$1,768

Total: $60,725$58,000 $63,641 ($5,641)$12,306 $0$60,725

WWS Administration    (429)

08-429-141 BM - Salaries/Wages $27,200$27,900 $16,273 $700Factored with a lower Public Works 92.5%/7.5%  (GF/WWS) 
allocation split to more accurately reflect actual hours worked.

$21,188 $24,031$16,273

08-429-156 BM - Health Insurance $16,400$15,260 $16,179 ($1,140)$10,563 $4,844$16,179

08-429-158 BM - Life Insurance $55$41 $45 ($14)$39 $21$45

08-429-160 BM - Pension $1,283$1,406 $1,390 $123$1,497 $492$1,390

08-429-161 BM - FICA/Medicare $2,100$2,300 $1,245 $200$1,602 $1,826$1,245

08-429-162 BM - Unemployement Comp $205$225 $314 $20$272 $14$314

08-429-183 BM - OT/Unused Sick $205$265 $0 $60$0 $210$0

08-429-198 Short Term Disability         $185$195 $101 $10$142 $0$101

08-429-199 Long Term Disability          $90$90 $47 $0$63 $0$47
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08-429-220 Supplies $200$400 $191 $200$236 $1,763$191

08-429-221 BM - Postage $850$850 $628 $0$1,053 $1,523$628

08-429-260 Minor Equipment $150$150 $0 $0$0 $0$0

08-429-310 Computer Support $500$500 $384 $0$220 $225$384

08-429-311 Annual Audit $1,088$1,530 $971 $442$1,088 $1,450$971

08-429-312 Engineering $22,500$40,000 $37,844 $17,500$36,919 $41,601$37,844

08-429-314 Legal Services $3,000$3,000 $235 $0$5,913 $3,106$235

08-429-320 Telephone $3,000$3,500 $2,776 $500$3,206 $3,256$2,776

08-429-340 Advertising/Printing $800$800 $109 $0$2,637 $631$109

08-429-351 Property/Liability Insurance $2,200$2,800 $0 $600$2,022 $1,906$0

08-429-354 Workers Comp $450$385 $351 ($65)$406 $9$351

08-429-374 Equipment Maintenance $125$125 $0 $0$88 $10$0

08-429-420 Subscriptions & Memberships $75$25 $0 ($50)$0 $0$0

08-429-460 Training/Meetings $50$50 $0 $0$0 $0$0

Total: $79,083$101,797 $82,711 $19,086$89,153 $86,917$79,083

Interfund Transfers    (492)

08-492-080 Transfer to Capital $34,246$34,246 $33,560 $0$33,749 $25,528$33,560

Total: $33,560$34,246 $34,246 $0$33,749 $25,528$33,560

Total WWS-BARTON MEADOWS Expenditure $308,821$359,366 $356,964 $2,402$381,408 $112,446

2024

Request

2023

Budget

2022

YE Actual

2021

YE Actual

2023

YTD

Budget

Inc/Dec

2023

YE Forecast

$308,821

Summary l WWS-BARTON MEADOWS Fund Balance: #Type!#Type! #Type! #Type! #Type!#Type!


